Introduced
Date:
Action:
Vote:

Mayor 3/04/97 Adopted Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 97-012

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE NINILCHIK SCHOOL WING REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Director has solicited and received bids for this project; and

WHEREAS, the low responsive bid submitted by G&S Construction, Inc. for all Base Bid and Additive Alternate #1 and Additive Alternate #2 work, is fair and reasonable, and the bidder is qualified to perform the work; and

WHEREAS, funds for this project were appropriated through Ordinance 97-05;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract to G&S Construction, Inc., for the work of the Base Bid for their bid of \$1, 825,100 and the Additive Alternate #1 and #2 for their bid of \$879,500.
- **SECTION 2.** That all expenditures for the base bid will be charged to account number 700-949011-49995-I0092. All expenditures for Additive Alternates #1 and #2 will be charged to account number 400-711000-4XXXX-97NES.

SECTION 3. That this resolution take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4th DAY OF MARCH, 1997.

Jack Brown, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk